Declaring Road in the City of Takapuna to be Under the Control and Management of the Takapuna City Council

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1969

Present:

RIGHT HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 112 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby orders and declares that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, be under the control and management of the Takapuna City Council.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of toad containing 1 acre 2 roods 39 perches situated in Block VI, Rangitoto Survey District, City of Takapuna, North Auckland R.D., and being formerly part Allotment 32, Section 1, Parish of Takapuna; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 161039 (S.O. 41819) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 71/2/2/0; D.O. 12/226/2/0/1)

Declaring Road in Blocks VII and X, Ngongotaha Survey District, Taupo County, to be a Government Road and to be Stopped

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 10th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby (a) declares the pieces of road described in the Schedule hereto to be a Government road, and (b) stops the said road.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road described as follows:

R. P. Adjoining or passing through

2 22 Part Tutukau East B 2 Block; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 22960 (S.O. 44637).
2 11 Part Tutukau East B 1 Block; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 22960 (S.O. 44637).

Situated in Block X, Ngongotaha Survey District.

9 2 27 Part Tutukau West A Block; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 22961 (S.O. 44638).

Situated in Blocks VII and X, Ngongotaha Survey District. 5 3 29 Parts Tauri 3A and 3B Blocks; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 22961 (S.O. 44638).

Situated in Block VII, Ngongotaha Survey District.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above-mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 92/12/24/6; D.O. 92/12/24/6)

Declaring Road in Block XIV, Waitemata Survey District, Waitemata County, to be a Government Road and to be Stopped

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby

- (a) declares the piece of road in the Schedule hereto to be a Government road, and
- (b) stops the said road.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 rood 2.5 perches situated in Block XIV, Waitemata Survey District, North Auckland R.D., adjoining or passing through part Lot 2, D.P. 25062, and part Lot 11, D.P. 40844. As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23002 (S.O. 45796) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington and thereon coloured green. ton, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 71/2/6/0; D.O. 72/16/2A/11/0)

Consenting to the Stopping of Road in Block IX, Purua Survey District, Whangarei County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1969

Present:

RIGHT HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Whangarei County Council's stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 2 acres and 2.9 perches situated in Block IX, Purua Survey District, North Auckland R.D., and adjoining or passing through Whatitiri 131 3B 2B 3A, part 131 3B 2A 2, 131 3B 1, 131 3A 1, and part 131 3A 2 Blocks, Part Pukeokui No. 3 West Block, and Sections 18, 19, and 20, Block IX, Purua Survey District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 22950 (S.O. 45640) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington and the state of the Months. Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 33/2061; D.O. 50/15/11/0/45640)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block XV, Patetere North Survey District, Matamata County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1969

Present:

RIGHT HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Matamata County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those portions of road situated in Block XV, Patetere North Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

3 21.4 Lot 1, D.P. S. 9208, and Lot 2, D.P. S. 7187. 0 38.6 Lot 1, D.P. S. 10497, Lot 1, D.P. S. 595, and Lot 1, D.P. S. 2542. 3 21.4

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 22949 (S.O. 44644) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/4149; D.O. 16/7/76)